.7
79

)
(3

6
7.

8
79

.9
8

4
)

(2
2

8
.9

5
4

.9
8

5
)

17
.15

9
.0

4
5

(3
3

.9
15

)

2
1.

 T
ot

al
 f

ai
r

va
lu

e
of

 f
in

an
ci

al
 in

st
ru

m
en

ts
 u

se
d

 f
or

fo

re
ig

n
 c

u
rr

en
cy

 h
ed

g
in

g
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

2
2

.H
ed

g
ed

 a
m

ou
n

t
fo

r
cu

rr
en

t
as

se
ts

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

2
3

.H
ed

g
ed

 a
m

ou
n

t
fo

r
cu

rr
en

t
lia

b
ili

ti
es

79
7.

9
3

1.
2

5
8

3
6

5
.7

5
7.

4
13

5
.8

76
.4

6
6

11
.1

4
4

-
-

-
-

141
PETKİM

2013 ANNUAL REPORT

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF AN AUDITORS’ REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

PETKIM PETROKIMYA HOLDING A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013 (CONTINUED)
(AMOUNTS EXPRESSED IN TURKISH LIRA [“TL”], UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.)

31. Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk:

December 31, 2013 Profit/Loss Equity
Appreciation of

foreign currency
Depreciation of

foreign currency
Appreciation of

foreign currency
Depreciation of

foreign currency
Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD – net (54.045.671) 54.045.671 - -
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - - -
3- USD effect - net (1+2) (54.045.671) 54.045.671 - -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR - net 14.873.232 (14.873.232) - -
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) - - - -
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) 14.873.232 (14.873.232) - -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/liabilities denominated in other foreign
currencies - net (3.523) 3.523 - -
8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) (3.523) 3.523 - -

Total (3+6+9) (39.175.962) 39.175.962 - -

December 31, 2012 Profit/Loss Equity

Appreciation of
foreign currency

Depreciation of
foreign currency

Appreciation of
foreign currency

Depreciation of
foreign currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD – net  (40.813.516)  40.813.516 - -

2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - -

3- USD effect - net (1+2)  (40.813.516)  40.813.516

- -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR - net  4.035.293  (4.035.293)

5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) - - - -

6- EUR effect - net (4+5)  4.035.293  (4.035.293)

- -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/liabilities denominated in other foreign
currencies - net  (9.775)  9.775

8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -

9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8)  (9.775)  9.775

- -

Total (3+6+9)  (36.787.998)  36.787.998

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF AN AUDITORS’ REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

PETKIM PETROKIMYA HOLDING A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013 (CONTINUED)
(AMOUNTS EXPRESSED IN TURKISH LIRA [“TL”], UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.)

INTRODUCTION ACTIVITIES IN 2013 CORPORATE GOVERNANCE FINANCIAL INFORMATION142

31. Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

The total export and import amounts from Turkey for the years ended December 31 are as follows:

2013 2012

Original amount TL Original amount TL